

Amendment #1 offered by Rep. Waters

On p. 13 line 3 strike “and”

On p. 13 line 5 strike the period and replace with “; and”

On p. 13, between lines 5 and 6, insert: “(xiii) identifying best practices and policies that continue to strengthen diversity and inclusion in the capital markets industry.”

On p. 14 line 15 strike “and”

On p. 14 line 19 strike the period and replace with “; and”

On p. 14, between lines 19 and 20, insert: “(xiv) identifying best practices and policies that continue to strengthen the financial industry’s commitment to diversity and inclusion.”

On p. 15, line 17 strike “and”

On p. 15 line 19 strike the period and replace with “; and”

On p. 15 between lines 19 and 20, insert: “(v) identifying best practices and policies that continue to strengthen diversity and inclusion in the housing industry.”

On p. 17 line 2 strike “and”

On p. 17 line 8 strike the period and replace with “; and”

On p. 17 between lines 8 and 9, insert: “(xiv) identifying best practices and policies that continue to strengthen diversity and inclusion within the national security and international finance industry.”

On p. 18 line 6 strike “and”

On p. 18 line 8 strike the period and replace with “; and”

On p. 18 between lines 8 and 9, insert: “(vii) identifying best practices and policies that continue to strengthen diversity and inclusion in the digital asset ecosystem.”

On p. 18 line 12 after “Committee” insert “, including agency and programmatic commitment to diversity and inclusion policies and best practices”

On p. 8 between lines 19 and 20, insert: “(4) Committee staff shall ask each witness who is formally invited to testify at any full Committee or subcommittee hearing to complete a brief survey to help the Committee track the diversity of witnesses. Such survey shall ask each witness to voluntarily identify their race, gender, sexual orientation, whether or not they are a veteran, and whether or not they have a disability. The Chair shall aggregate and publicly report the data annually, and make the raw data available to the Ranking Member.”

On p. 8 line 20 strike “4(A)” and replace with “5(A)”

On p. 9 line 9 strike “(5)” and replace with “(6)”

On p. 9 line 14 strike “(6)” and replace with “(7)”

On p. 9 line 19 strike “(7)” and replace with “(8)”